

Bid Opening Scriber Creek Trail Phase 2 Construction Contract # 338			Engineer's Estimate		OMA		Slider		Taylors		Onno		Gentile		A1	
ITEM NO	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1.04	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	1.05	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
3	1.05	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	1.05	ADDITIONAL SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	1.05	RECORD DRAWINGS (M.M. Bid \$5000.00)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	1.07	TRAINING	1	HR	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
7	1.07	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	1.09	PSYCH PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	1.09	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
10	1.10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00	\$137,440.00
11	1.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
13	1.10	FLAGGER	4816	HR	\$17.00	\$81,872.00	\$17.00	\$81,872.00	\$17.00	\$81,872.00	\$17.00	\$81,872.00	\$17.00	\$81,872.00	\$17.00	\$81,872.00
14	1.10	UNIFORMS	86	HR	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00
15	2.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	6.78	ACRE	\$20,000.00	\$135,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$121,240.00	\$17,000.00	\$115,030.00	\$16,000.00	\$108,880.00	\$15,000.00	\$102,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$96,620.00
16	2.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.29	ACRE	\$115,000.00	\$33,350.00	\$110,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$105,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$29,500.00
17	2.01	UNWEED VEGETATION CONTROL	0.57	ACRE	\$350,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$165,300.00	\$300,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$171,000.00
18	2.01	REMOVING TREE (OUTSIDE C&G LIMIT)	12	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
19	2.01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	2.02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00	\$31,940.00
21	2.02	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1894	S.Y.	\$13.87	\$26,078.82	\$12.00	\$22,728.00	\$11.00	\$20,830.00	\$10.00	\$19,360.00	\$9.00	\$17,880.00	\$8.00	\$16,400.00
22	2.02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	612	S.Y.	\$18.87	\$11,454.24	\$18.00	\$10,992.00	\$17.00	\$10,530.00	\$16.00	\$10,070.00	\$15.00	\$9,610.00	\$14.00	\$9,150.00
23	2.02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	128	L.F.	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$16.00	\$2,048.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$14.00	\$1,792.00	\$13.00	\$1,664.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00
24	2.02	REMOVING WATER LINE	579	L.F.	\$8.00	\$4,632.00	\$7.50	\$4,342.50	\$7.00	\$4,053.00	\$6.50	\$3,763.50	\$6.00	\$3,474.00	\$5.50	\$3,184.50
25	2.02	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	485	L.F.	\$6.00	\$2,910.00	\$5.50	\$2,662.50	\$5.00	\$2,415.00	\$4.50	\$2,167.50	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.50	\$1,672.50
26	2.02	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	90	L.F.	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$340.00	\$30,600.00	\$330.00	\$29,700.00	\$320.00	\$28,800.00	\$310.00	\$27,900.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
28	2.02	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29	2.02	TIMBER BRIDGE REMOVAL	1	L.S.	\$99,100.00	\$99,100.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
30	2.03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1458	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$80,190.00	\$53.00	\$77,274.00	\$51.00	\$74,358.00	\$49.00	\$71,442.00	\$47.00	\$68,526.00	\$45.00	\$65,610.00
31	2.03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	356	TON	\$45.00	\$16,020.00	\$44.00	\$15,660.00	\$43.00	\$15,300.00	\$42.00	\$14,940.00	\$41.00	\$14,580.00	\$40.00	\$14,220.00
32	2.03	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	156	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$14.50	\$2,256.00	\$14.00	\$2,172.00	\$13.50	\$2,088.00	\$13.00	\$2,004.00	\$12.50	\$1,920.00
33	2.05	POTHOLING	100	Vertical	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
34	2.09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	874	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$30,590.00	\$33.00	\$28,854.00	\$31.00	\$27,118.00	\$29.00	\$25,382.00	\$27.00	\$23,646.00	\$25.00	\$21,910.00
35	2.09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	6109	S.F.	\$3.00	\$18,327.00	\$2.80	\$17,106.00	\$2.60	\$15,885.00	\$2.40	\$14,664.00	\$2.20	\$13,443.00	\$2.00	\$12,222.00
36	4.04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	180	TON	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$53.00	\$9,540.00	\$51.00	\$9,180.00	\$49.00	\$8,820.00	\$47.00	\$8,460.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
37	4.04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	729	TON	\$65.00	\$47,385.00	\$63.00	\$45,927.00	\$61.00	\$44,469.00	\$59.00	\$43,011.00	\$57.00	\$41,553.00	\$55.00	\$40,095.00
38	4.04	1/4 INCH CRUSHED LEEDGE ROCK	16	TON	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$97.00	\$1,552.00	\$94.00	\$1,504.00	\$91.00	\$1,456.00	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
39	4.04	HMA CL 12P PG 64-22	142	TON	\$68.00	\$9,656.00	\$66.00	\$9,348.00	\$64.00	\$9,040.00	\$62.00	\$8,732.00	\$60.00	\$8,424.00	\$58.00	\$8,116.00
40	4.04	HMA CL 12P PG 64-22	15	TON	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$56.00	\$840.00	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
41	6.02	HOLLOW CORE CONCRETE BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #1)	4004	S.F.	\$7.25	\$29,028.00	\$6.50	\$26,026.00	\$5.75	\$23,024.00	\$5.00	\$20,022.00	\$4.25	\$17,020.00	\$3.50	\$14,018.00
42	6.03	PRECAST STAIR CONCRETE TEST PILE (FOR BOARDWALKS #1, #2, AND #3)	3	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
43	6.05	FURNISHING S1 PILING (9" DIA.)	1915	L.F.	\$65.00	\$124,475.00	\$62.00	\$118,930.00	\$59.00	\$113,385.00	\$56.00	\$107,840.00	\$53.00	\$102,295.00	\$50.00	\$96,750.00
44	6.05	FURNISHING S1 PILING (10" DIA.)	859	L.F.	\$75.00	\$64,425.00	\$72.00	\$61,848.00	\$69.00	\$59,271.00	\$66.00	\$56,694.00	\$63.00	\$54,117.00	\$60.00	\$51,540.00
45	6.05	DRIVING S1 PILE (9" DIA.)	1915	L.F.	\$1,454.33	\$2,783,659.50	\$1,388.50	\$2,650,017.50	\$1,322.67	\$2,516,375.50	\$1,256.83	\$2,382,733.50	\$1,190.99	\$2,249,091.50	\$1,125.15	\$2,115,449.50
46	6.05	DRIVING S1 PILE (10" DIA.)	859	L.F.	\$1,454.33	\$1,248,369.87	\$1,388.50	\$1,195,532.85	\$1,322.67	\$1,142,695.83	\$1,256.83	\$1,089,858.81	\$1,190.99	\$1,037,021.79	\$1,125.15	\$984,184.77
47	6.05	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	72	L.F.	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,728.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,656.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,584.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,512.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00
48	6.13	STRUCTURE EMBANKMENT (#2)	45	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$44.00	\$1,980.00	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$41.00	\$1,845.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
49	6.21	FRP BOARDWALK (BOARDWALK #3)	4013	S.F.	\$14.18	\$56,849.34	\$13.50	\$54,166.50	\$12.83	\$51,483.66	\$12.17	\$48,800.82	\$11.52	\$46,118.00	\$10.87	\$43,435.16
50	6.21	CHANNEL DEAN (2" IN DIAM)	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
51	7.02	CL. IV REIN. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12" IN DIAM	32	L.F.	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$145.00	\$4,640.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
54	7.04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12" IN DIAM.	174	L.F.	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$57.00	\$10,038.00	\$54.00	\$9,636.00	\$51.00	\$9,234.00	\$48.00	\$8,832.00	\$45.00	\$8,430.00
55	7.04	REINFORCED IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18" IN DIAM.	74	L.F.	\$125.00	\$9,250.00	\$120.00	\$8,880.00	\$115.00	\$8,510.00	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$105.00	\$7,770.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00
56	7.04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18" IN DIAM.	667	L.F.	\$80.00	\$53,360.00	\$76.00	\$50,692.00	\$72.00	\$48,024.00	\$68.00	\$45,356.00	\$64.00	\$42,688.00	\$60.00	\$40,020.00
58	7.04	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	93	L.F.	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$5.80	\$539.40	\$5.60	\$520.80	\$5.40	\$502.20	\$5.20	\$483.60	\$5.00	\$465.00
59	7.05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
60	7.05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 W/ COMBINATION INLET	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.	